In the Matter of the Publication

of the

Rules of the Disciplinary Board of the Hawaii Supreme Court

ORDER AUTHORIZING PUBLICATION OF THE RULES OF THE DISCIPLINARY BOARD OF THE HAWAI I SUPREME COURT

(By: Moon, C.J., Levinson, Nakayama, Acoba, and Duffy, JJ.)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Rules of the Disciplinary Board of the Hawaii Supreme Court, adopted in accordance with Rule 2.4(e)(5) of the Rules of the Supreme Court of the State of Hawaii, as attached hereto, shall be published in their entirety as Exhibit A-2 to the Rules of the Supreme Court of the State of Hawaii.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, December 6, 2007.